

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: December 16, 2014

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Amendment # 03 contract CT-PW-08050259-P, Desert Archaeology, Inc., Ina Road RWRF Expansion and Upgrades Project Archaeological Data Recovery. This Amendment extends the Contract term to June 30, 2015. Funding source: 2004 Sewer System Revenue Bond Funds. Administering Department: Cultural Resources Office.

A six month no-cost time extension is necessary for Consultant's completion of the final report and to allow time for the Consultant to respond to the Arizona State Museum regarding the final report.

Effective Date: January 1, 2015

Termination Date: June 30, 2015

Original Contract Amount: \$1,999,873.00

Previous Amendment(s): \$5,219,945.00

Previous Contract Amount: \$7,219,818.00

This Amount this Amendment: \$0.00

Revised Contract Amount: \$7,219,818.00

Project Manager: Loy Neff

Contract Officer: Melissa Hala'ufia, Ext. 48586
Procurement Department

Vendor is using a Social Security Number: No

Please return to Harry Lewis.

CLERK OF THE BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG. _____

ITEM No. _____

Ver. - 8

Vendor - 1

Procure Dept 12/11/14 PM0219

PJ. - 1

To: CHH - 12-11-14
COB - 12-11-14
Agenda - 12-14-14
Addendum (1) c

PIMA COUNTY CULTURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

PROJECT: Ina Road RWRF Expansion and Upgrade
Project Archaeological Data Recovery

CONSULTANT: Desert Archaeology, Inc.
3975 N. Tucson Blvd.
Tucson, AZ 85716

CONTRACT NO.: CT-PW-08050259-P

AMENDMENT NO.: Three (03)

FUNDING: 2004 Sewer System Revenue Bond Funds

CONTRACT

NO. CT-PW-08050259-P

AMENDMENT NO. 03

This number must appear on all
invoices, correspondence and
documents pertaining to this
contract.

CONTRACT TERM: 04/15/08 to 08/14/12

TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: 12/31/14

TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 06/30/15

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ 1,999,873.00

PRIOR AMENDMENT(S): \$ 5,219,945.00

AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: \$ -

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ 7,219,818.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have entered into the Contract referenced above; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have agreed to extend the term of the Contract to June 30, 2015, for completion of services.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE the first paragraph of ARTICLE I - TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEWAL/CHANGES as follows:

From: "...and shall terminate on December 31, 2014, unless sooner terminated..."

To: "...and shall terminate on June 30, 2015, unless sooner terminated..."

This Amendment shall be effective on January 1, 2015.

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

APPROVED:

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy County Attorney

CHARLES WESSELHOFT

CONSULTANT:

William H. Doebe

Signature

William H. Doebe, President

Name and Title (Please Print)

12/10/14

Date

Name (Please Print)